
Region C Water Planning 
Group

June 2, 2008



Public Meeting

Grant Application and Scope of Work for 
2009-2011 Regional Water Planning

Tom Gooch 



Background Information

� TWDB published request for proposals 
February 15, 2008

� Region C published notice in Dallas Morning 
News and Fort Worth Star-Telegram on    
May 2, 2008
� Grant application
� Scope of work

� June 2, 2008 – public meeting to obtain input 
on and grant application and proposed work



Grant Application and Scope of Work

� Region C is seeking Texas Water 
Development Board grant to prepare the 
2011 Region C Water Plan



TWDB Request for Proposals 2009-2011
Update of the Region C Water Plan

� What is involved?
� Include results of special studies

� Water conservation and reuse
� Toledo Bend
� Athens and Fort Worth reuse pilot projects
� Four County study
� Parker-Wise study
� County-wide meetings



TWDB Request for Proposals 2009-2011
Update of the Region C Water Plan
� What is involved?

� Address changed conditions
� Population and demand projections 
� Increased mining demands (Barnett Shale)
� Adjusted steam electric power demands (available August 

2008)
� New entities that qualify as water user groups and/or 

wholesale water providers
� Removal of wholesale water providers that no longer 

provide wholesale supplies
� New water management strategies
� Water management strategies no longer being pursued
� Changes to water management strategies



TWDB Request for Proposals 2009-2011
Update of the Region C Water Plan

� What is involved?
� Update cost estimates for all strategies in 

2006 Plan and any new strategies
� Include managed available groundwater 

(MAG) in the Woodbine and Nacatoch
aquifers (possibly the Trinity aquifer as well)

� Update TWDB database (time intensive)



TWDB Request for Proposals 2009-2011
Update of the Region C Water Plan

� Data to be provided by TWDB
� Groundwater supply for Nacatoch and 

Woodbine aquifers (possibly Trinity aquifer)
� New steam electric power water needs

� Format of data uncertain



Base Funding

� Provides updates to 10 required chapters for 
the Region C Plan

� Focus is on changed conditions
� TWDB proposed base funding not enough to 

address changed conditions in Region C
� Significant growth in outlying counties
� Slower growth than projected in other areas
� Current water supplies
� Preferred water management strategies
� Alternative water management strategies



Additional Funding Request

� Meetings with Wholesale Water Providers -
$120,210

� Survey of Water User Groups on Proposed 
Plan - $51,710

� Detailed Update of Population and Demand 
Projections - $122,920

� Additional Yield from Reservoirs and 
Sedimentation Impact/Mitigation - $230,010



Additional Funding Request (Cont.)

� Implementation Issues Review – $157,880

� Saline Water Study - $135,970
� County-Wide Studies - $329,360

� Interaction with Other Studies - $50,080
� Additional Public Outreach - $91,120



Proposed Scope of Work
Basic Plan Requirements

$389,420
Water Management 
Strategies

4

$12,800
Impacts of Selected 
Strategies

5

$173,770
Evaluation of Current 
Supplies

3

$504,390$242,670

$171,070
Population and 
Demands

2

$30,300$10,000$43,300Description of Region1

$0$0$0Scope of Services0

Region C 
Less 

TWDB 
Base 

Budget

TWDB 
Proposed 

Base 
Budget

Region C 
Proposed 

Budget
DescriptionTask



Proposed Scope of Work
Basic Plan Requirements

$0$10,000$10,000
Consistency with 
Long-Term Protection

7

$4,360$10,000$14,360
Water Conservation 
and Drought Mgmt

6

($18,810)$67,600$48,790
Infrastructure 
Financing

9

$15,470$15,000$30,470
Unique Stream 
Segments, Reservoir 
Sites, and Issues

8

$692,100$637,590$1,329,690Total Base Plan

$156,390$282,320$438,710Public Participation10

Region C 
Less 

TWDB 
Base 

Budget

TWDB 
Proposed 

Base 
Budget

Region C 
Proposed 

Budget
DescriptionTask



Proposed Scope of Work
Additional Planning Studies/Elements

$135,970Saline Water Study4.r

$157,880Review Implementation Issues4.p

$50,080Interaction with Other Studies4.m-4.n

$329,360County-Wide Studies4.s-4.w

$230,010
Additional Yield from Existing Reservoirs & 
Sedimentation Impact/Mitigation Study

4.q

$122,920
Detailed Update of Population and Demand 
Projections

2.e-2.o

$51,710Survey of WUGs on Proposed Plans4.o

$120,210Meetings with WWPs3.k-3.m

$1,289,260Total Additional Tasks

$91,120Additional Public Outreach10.h-10.j

Region C 
Proposed 

Budget
DescriptionTask



Proposed Grant Request

� Base Plan Funding
� TWDB Proposed Base Funding $637,590
� Region C Required Base Funding $1,329,690
� Region C requesting $692,100 above TWDB 

original proposed amount

� Additional Studies/Elements Funding 
$1,289,260

� Total Funding Request $2,618,950



Wrap-Up Thoughts

� Written comments due today at 1 PM

� Oral comments may be provided momentarily
� Region C Water Planning Group will consider 

taking action as Agenda Item IV.D today



Public Comments 

� Public comments are requested at this time 
per the Chair’s instructions



Action Items

A. Public Participation Update and Newsletter
B. Technical Memorandum on the Effectiveness of BMPs 
C. Memo on Four County Study Population and Demand 

Projections
D. Grant Application and Scope of Work 2009-2011
E. Comment Letter in Response to Draft Steam Electric 

Power Report



Public Participation Update 
and Newsletter

Colby Walton
Cooksey Communications, Inc.



Summer 2008 Newsletter

� Draft included in your meeting packets
� Will include date for next meeting once 

determined by Planning Group
� Mails to database of 1,400 readers 

within two weeks of approval
� Additional 500 copies available to 

Planning Group members for their use
� Will also be posted to Region C website
� Comments or questions?



Technical Memorandum 
on the Effectiveness of 
BMPs

Study #1 – Conservation and Reuse

Rick Shaffer



TM #2 – BMP Effectiveness in
Region C (Conservation)
� Quantitative analysis
� Difficulties in analysis:

� WWPs/WUGs unable to directly monitor 
effectiveness of individual BMPs

� Only 16 WWPs and 69 WUGs provided 
complete data on population, water usage and 
BMP implementation (Updated some data)

� Weather variability
� Drought restrictions
� Growth variability



TM #2 – BMP Effectiveness in
Region C (Conservation)
� Method of analysis:

� Compare per capita water usage for years 
2000 and 2006

� Similar weather patterns
� Relatively dry, hot summers
� Annual rainfall was about average

� Account for implementation of drought 
contingency

� Account for implementation of BMPs



TM #2 – BMP Effectiveness in
Region C (Conservation)

2311351609

NoYesNoYesNoYesNoYes
BMPs Implemented

333679

NoYesNoYes
Drought Restrictions

6916Complete Data

279Incomplete Data

96 WUGs25 WWPsTotal Respondents



TM #2 – BMP Effectiveness in
Region C (Conservation)
� 2000/2006 Comparison Results:

� 83% of the WWPs who implemented BMPs 
and did not implement drought restrictions had 
a reduced GPCD

� Average reduction = 12%
� Weighted average reduction = 20%

� 55% of the WUGs who implemented BMPs 
and did not implement drought restrictions had 
a reduced GPCD

� Average reduction = 23%
� Weighted average reduction = 23%



TM #2 – BMP Effectiveness in
Region C (Reuse)
� Summary of Reuse Projects

� Of the 96 WUGs who responded
� 8 have implemented reuse strategies (<0.3 MGD)
� 4 others are considering reuse strategies

� Of the 25 WWPs who responded
� 9 have implemented reuse strategies (<7 MGD)
� 4 others are considering reuse strategies



TM #2 – BMP Effectiveness in
Region C (Reuse)
� Survey Results for Year 2006 Reuse:

� Total Reuse Water Supplied = 47,000 Ac-Ft

� Projected Year 2010 Reuse:
� Projected Total Municipal Demand = 1,525,000 Ac-Ft
� Projected Conservation = 53,000 Ac-Ft (3.5% of Total 

Municipal Demand)
� Projected Total Reuse = 207,000 Ac-Ft (13.5% of Total 

Municipal Demand; 14.0% of Actual Supply)
� Conservation + Reuse = 17.0%



TM #2 – BMP Effectiveness in
Region C (Reuse)

2.3%**4.8%East Cedar Creek FWSD

1.0%0.4%Fort Worth

5.9%3.8%Denton

5.7%0.1%DWU

Direct – Retail

22.8%3.0%UTRWD

11.9%N/ATRWD

32.2%14.7%NTMWD

3.4%*N/ADWU

Indirect – Wholesale

20102006Wholesale Water Providers



TM #2 – BMP Effectiveness in
Region C (Reuse)

(Information Unknown)Weatherford

(Las Colinas)TRA

(DC FWSD #1A)Lewisville/UTRWD

(Florida Power & Light)Garland

Direct – Wholesale

20102006Wholesale Water Providers



TM #2 – BMP Effectiveness in
Region C (Reuse)

0.8%*

7.4%*

33.0%-Athens

7.4%Azle

1.3%Frisco

4.4%*6.4%Mineral Wells

14.0%-Grapevine

Direct – Retail

20102006Water User Groups



TM #2 – BMP Effectiveness in
Region C
� Summary (Conservation):

� Unable to quantify the effect of individual BMPs
� 69% of WWPs and 65% of WUGs have reduced per 

capita water usage from 2000 to 2006, and the 
overwhelming majority of these water providers have 
implemented BMPs

� For each BMP, 60-70% of the water providers who 
implemented each strategy reduced per capita water 
usage

� No correlation has been made between the number of 
BMPs implemented, or the combination of BMPs 
implemented, and effect on per capita water usage.



TM #2 – BMP Effectiveness in
Region C
� Summary (Conservation cont.):

� Most common BMPs implemented by WWPs and 
WUGs who reduced per capita water usage:

� Water system audit, leak detection and repair, and 
pressure control

� Increasing water prices
� Public and school education
� Water conservation pricing structure

� Not an indication that one BMP performs better than 
another, although some inferences can be made.



TM #2 – BMP Effectiveness in
Region C
� Summary (Reuse):

� The most significant sources of reuse water in Region 
C will be developed by the regional water providers

� Regional providers will supply 188 of 254 WWPs and 
WUGs

� Overall, 190 entities will be using reuse water in 
Region C by year 2010

� ~47,000 Ac-Ft in Year 2006
� ~207,000 Ac-Ft in Year 2010
� ~13.5% of the municipal water demand

� Conservation + Reuse = ~17.0% of projected Year 
2010 municipal water demand



Memorandum on Population 
and Demand Projections for 
the  Four County Study

Study #4 – Four County Study

Stephanie Griffin



Study 4 – Four County Study
Final Population and Demand Memo
� Basic Methodology

� Developed a range of population projections
� Considered recent population estimates
� Looked a recent per capita water use and 

adjusted projected per capita needs as 
appropriate

� Multiplied the projected population and the 
projected per capita to get projected demand

� Developed a range of demand projections



Study 4 – Four County Study
Final Population and Demand Memo
� Adjustments made to memo

� Addressed rounding errors
� Adjusted population and demands split by 

county and/or basin
� Corrected Cleburne’s demands
� Corrected Johnson County SUD’s demands
� Added recommended population and demand 

information from 2006 regional water plans for 
comparison purposes

� Updated information related to wholesale 
water providers and customers



Population Projections for Study Area

0

250,000

500,000

750,000

1,000,000

1,250,000

1,500,000

1,750,000

2,000,000

2010 2020 2030

Year

P
op

ul
at

io
n

High Recommended Low 2006 Region C Plan



Demand Projections for Study Area

0

100,000

200,000

300,000

400,000

500,000

2010 2020 2030

Year

D
em

an
d 

(A
cr

e-
F

ee
t 

pe
r 

Y
ea

r)

High Recommended Low 2006 Region C Plan



Study 4 – Four County Study
Final Population and Demand Memo
� Conclusion

� Population and demand growing faster than 
projected in 2006 Region C Plan but slower 
than projected by NCTCOG

� Consultants seeking approval of memo

(Comparison of current supply to demand 
and recommendations of water management 
strategies will be discussed in separate 
document.)



TWDB Grant Application 
and Scope of Work 2009-
2011

Tom Gooch



Grant Application and Scope of Work

� Does the RCWPG have any questions on the 
scope of work or grant application?

� Consultants would like to add more language 
justifying the need for the additional studies.  
Is the RCWPG agreeable to this?

� Applications are due to the TWDB on June 
13, 2008

� Consultants are seeking approval to finalize 
grant application and scope of work to submit 
to the TWDB on or before June 13.



Comment Letter in 
Response to TWDB’s Draft 
Report on Steam Electric 
Power Generation

Tom Gooch



Report Highlights

� Draft report out April 30

� Done by Bureau of Economic Geology
� Current use for steam electric – 617,000 

acre-feet per year (400 million mWh)
� Coal uses 0.2 to 0.3 gallons per kWh
� Natural gas and nuclear use 0.5-0.6 gpkWh

� Cooling towers withdraw less, consume more 
compared to once-through



Report Highlights (continued)

� Use depends on type of production, type of cooling.
� Statewide generation in 2060:

� High case (“business as usual”) – 720 million mWH
� Low case (energy efficiency, renewable power) – 490 

million mWh
� 8 Scenarios (demand, production)

� Statewide water use in 2060:
� High case 1,100,000 to 1,200,000 ac-ft/yr
� Low case 590,000 to 620,000 ac-ft/yr



Report Highlights (continued)

� Region C:
� According to TWDB data, used 73,000 ac-ft/yr 

in 2000
� 2060:

� 2006 Water Plan – 187,000 ac-ft/yr
� Current report high – 63,000 - 140,000 ac-ft/yr
� Current report low – 37,000 – 53,000 ac-ft/yr

� Source of difference?



Consultant’s Thoughts

� Draft report has demands broken down by 
region but not by county and basin (which is 
needed for regional water planning)

� We have added language to the scope of 
work for 2009-2011 detailing the format of the 
data we expect to receive for use in the 2011 
Plan

� Comments due to June 18, 2008
� Does the Planning Group want to submit 

formal comments on the draft report?



Possible Comments

� TWDB data shows Region C use of 73,000 
acre-feet in 2060.  Why does this report show 
about 44,000 ac-ft/yr in 2010?

� Low use projection (very limited growth) does 
not seem consistent with current efforts to 
obtain new supplies in Region C.

� Data should be provided by county and river 
basin for planning purposes.

� Other?



Discussion Items

A. Presentation by Mike Eastland, NCTCOG
B. Updates on Special Studies
C. Presentation on Water Conservation by Dallas, 

TRWD, and NTMWD
D. Schedule Update



Presentation on Vision 
North Texas

Mike Eastland
North Central Texas Council of Governments



Updates on Special 
Studies

1. Study 1 – Conservation and Reuse
2. Study 2 – Toledo Bend
3. Study 3 – Reuse Pilot Projects
4. Study 4 – County Studies



Study 1 – Reuse (APAI)

� Summarizing how reclaimed water is 
currently used in Region C 
� Purpose of use
� Replacement of treated water
� Seasonality

� Working on draft memoranda to summarize 
new reuse projects and their potential 
impacts on the Region C Water Plan
� Up to 5 indirect reuse projects
� Up to 5 direct reuse projects



Study 1 – Water Conservation (APAI)

� Gathered additional conservation data from 
24 selected WUGs and WWPs.
� Allen
� Arlington
� Aubrey
� Azle
� Carrollton
� Chico
� Dallas
� Denton

� Fort Worth
� Frisco
� Lewisville
� Mansfield
� McKinney
� North Richland Hills
� NTMWD
� Plano

� Rockett SUD
� Terrell
� TRA
� TRWD
� UTRWD
� Waxahachie
� Weatherford
� Wylie



Study 1 – Water Conservation (APAI)

� Drafted three memoranda:
� Implementation costs for water conservation 

BMPs 
� Public education approaches 
� Procedures for preventing water loss



Water Conservation BMP 
Implementation Costs (Basic Package)

� Public and School Education (17/24)
� Larger entities have annual budgets ranging 

from $35,000 to $1.6 million (about $0.10 to 
$1.00 per capita) for water conservation 
education programs

� Generally speaking, smaller entities have not 
implemented large-scale education programs

� Increasing Water Prices (17/24)
� Very low cost (reportedly $0 to $15,000)



Water Conservation BMP 
Implementation Costs (Basic Package)

� Water System Audit, Leak Detection and 
Repair, Pressure Control (15/24)
� Reported annual budgets of $25,000 to $3.8 

million (about $48 to $795 per mile of main)
� Smaller entities report no budget to add 

equipment and personnel for a pro-active 
program



Water Conservation BMP 
Implementation Costs (Expanded)

� Water Conservation Pricing Structure (11/24)
� Very low cost (reportedly $0 to $15,000) 

� Water Waste Prohibition (10/24)
� Of the 10 with an ordinance, 3 have funded 

enforcement personnel
� Fort Worth has added 2 enforcement positions
� Allen Water Department funds ½ of a code 

enforcement position



Water Conservation BMP 
Implementation Costs (Expanded)

� Residential Customer Water Audit (6/24)
� Reported annual costs $50,000-$55,000 (or 

about $138 per audit) 

� ICI General Rebate (2/24)
� No cost data reported

� ICI Water Audit, Water Waste Reduction, and 
Site-Specific Conservation Program (1/24)
� Annual budget $50,000



Water Conservation BMP 
Implementation Costs (Other)

� Clothes Washer Rebates (Allen)
� $60,000 during 2006-2007 to provide 483 

rebates (about $125 per rebate)

� Watering Restrictions
� 4 cities report year-round time of day watering 

restriction
� 1 city reports twice per week watering 

restriction
� Costs reported under public education and 

water waste prohibition strategies



Water Conservation BMP 
Implementation Costs (Other)

� Rain and Freeze Sensors (4/24)
� Carrollton distributed 2,000 sensors in 2006 at 

a cost of $20,000

� ET Irrigation Controllers (2/24)
� No cost data reported



Water Conservation BMP 
Implementation Costs

� Many cities have implemented recommended 
water conservation strategies

� Some have implemented additional strategies

� Will use the results to refine costs in the 2011 
Region C Water Plan



Public Education Approaches

� Regional cooperation/message
� All respondents support this
� Already occurring: monthly meetings of water 

conservation education coordinators (primarily 
Collin and Dallas counties)

� Respondents generally willing to contribute 
financially to a region-wide public education 
program



Public Education Approaches

� Opinions on the most effective public 
education methods varied considerably
� Web pages
� TV ads
� Billboards

� Lessons learned about public education 
approaches also varied considerably

� Handouts/mailers
� Newspaper ads
� Events



Public Education Approaches

� Conclusions
� Most of the water providers are actively 

pursuing public education programs
� No single, regional program. However, a few 

programs together target a majority of the 
region:

� DWU and TRWD (Save Water, Nothing Can 
Replace It) 

� NTMWD (Water IQ)



Public Education Approaches

� Recommendations
� Continue water education coordinator 

meetings to share ideas, coordinate messages
� Start water education coordinator meetings in 

Tarrant County for the same purposes
� Continue communication between major 

public education programs to assure that 
messages are as “regional” as is practical



Water Loss Prevention

� Water System Audits
� HB 3338 required retail public utilities that 

provide potable water to perform water system 
audit every 5 years

� First results received at TWDB in 2006. In 
Region C, 234 retail public utilities reported 
water system audit data.

� Of the 24 respondents:
� 4 are not retail public utilities
� 17 conducted water system audits and reported 

data to the TWDB



Water Loss Prevention

� Leak Detection and Repair
� Procedures

� Preventive maintenance
� Routine inspection
� Pipeline integrity testing
� Replacement of aging water mains
� Active and passive listening devices
� Other technologies

� System age factors into budgets



Water Loss Prevention

� Pressure Control
� 2 respondents reported regulating system 

pressure

� Water Meter Replacement
� Almost all respondents have a meter 

replacement program, with replacement rates 
ranging from 3 to 15 percent per year



Water Loss Prevention

� Recommendations
� Solicit updated water system audit data for 

use in evaluating strategies for the 2011 
Region C Water Plan

� Utilities should attempt to better quantify the 
water savings from leak detection and repair 
programs



Study 2 – Toledo Bend Reservoir

� FNI has met with Dallas, Tarrant Regional 
Water District, and North Texas Municipal 
Water District

� FNI is scheduling meeting with Sabine River 
Authority

� Next steps
� Potential routing considerations
� Cost estimating
� Draft report expected at end of year



Study 3 – Athens Pilot Project

� Met with AMWA to review the potential 
impacts on Lake Athens of various reclaimed 
water augmentation rates and levels of 
polishing treatment
� Blend of reclaimed to natural water
� Residence time
� TDS concentration
� Water surface elevations
� Water availability



Study 3 – Athens Pilot Project

� Next steps
� Evaluate potential pipeline routes for 

conveying reclaimed water to Lake Athens
� Develop conceptual designs for polishing 

treatment  

� Draft report due in November 2008



Study 3 – Fort Worth Pilot Project

� Projects selected for study focus
� Central/Southern
� Eastern

� Studied potential satellite WWTPs for the 
Southern project
� Site criteria
� Buffer criteria
� Appropriate treatment technologies 

(concentrating on MBR)
� Map of potential sites 



Study 3 – Fort Worth Pilot Project

� Next steps
� Continue to refine concepts for these projects

� Water demands
� Distribution system
� Benefits (economic and non-economic)
� Costs

� Follow-up meeting with City

� Draft report due December 2008 



Study 4 – Four County Study 

� Completed population and demand 
projections

� Met with water user groups

� Possible strategies developed
� Costs developed
� Hope to have draft report in June of July



Study 4 – Parker-Wise County Study
Draft Report
� Basic Methodology

� Developed a range of population projections
� Considered recent population estimates
� Looked at recent per capita water use and 

adjusted projected per capita needs as 
appropriate

� Multiplied the projected population and the 
projected per capita to get projected demand

� Developed a range of demand projections
� Evaluated and revised recommended water 

management strategies as required to meet 
projected demands



Study 4 – Parker-Wise County Study
Draft Report
� Water User Groups with Increased Population 

Projections
� Aledo
� Alvord
� Aurora
� Boyd
� Decatur
� Walnut Creek SUD
� Weatherford (2010 & 2030 Projections)
� West Wise SUD (2020 & 2030 Projections)



Study 4 – Parker-Wise County Study
Draft Report

� Water User Groups with Decreased 
Population Projections
� Hudson Oaks (note that demands increased)
� Rhome
� Runaway Bay
� Willow Park (note that demands increased)



Study 4 – Parker-Wise County Study
Draft Report

� Water User Groups with No Change to 
Population Projections
� Annetta
� Annetta South
� Azle
� Bolivar WSC
� Bridgeport
� Chico
� Community WSC
� Mineral Wells

� New Fairview
� Newark
� Parker County-Other
� Reno
� Springtown
� Wise County Other



Study 4 – Parker-Wise County Study
Draft Report
� Conclusion

� Population and demand growing faster than 
projected in 2006 Region C Plan

� County total population growing slower than 
projected by NCTCOG



Parker County Population Projections

0

50,000

100,000

150,000

200,000

250,000

300,000

350,000

2010 2020 2030

Year

P
o

p
u

la
tio

n

Recommended 2006 Plan NCTCOG



Wise County Population Projections

0

20,000

40,000

60,000

80,000

100,000

120,000

2010 2020 2030

Year

P
o

p
u

la
tio

n

Recommended 2006 Plan NCTCOG



Population Projections for Study Area

0

50,000

100,000

150,000

200,000

250,000

300,000

350,000

400,000

450,000

500,000

2010 2020 2030

Year

P
o

p
u

la
tio

n

Recommended 2006 Plan NCTCOG



Parker County Total Demand 
Projections

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000

40,000

45,000

2010 2020 2030

Year

D
em

an
d

 (
A

cr
e-

F
ee

t 
p

er
 Y

ea
r)

Recommended 2006 Plan



Wise County Total Demand 
Projections

0

10,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

50,000

60,000

70,000

2010 2020 2030

Year

D
em

an
d

 (
A

cr
e-

F
ee

t p
er

 Y
ea

r)

Recommended 2006 Plan



Demand Projections for Study Area

0

20,000

40,000

60,000

80,000

100,000

120,000

2010 2020 2030

Year

D
em

an
d 

(A
cr

e-
F

ee
t p

er
 Y

ea
r)

Recommended 2006 Plan



Study 4
Draft Report on County-Wide Meetings
� Held 7 meetings in 6 counties with water 

suppliers and cities
� Presented information from 2006 Region C 

Water Plan
� Population projections for county
� Demand projections for county
� Recommended water management strategies 

� Obtain input on recent growth and changed 
conditions



Study 4
Draft Report on County-Wide Meetings
� Key Messages from Cooke County Meeting

� Increased water use for mining purposes 
(Barnett Shale)

� Updates to current supplies
� Interest in reuse projects for golf courses
� Interest in potential Oklahoma water in North 

Texas
� Potential new water user groups
� Concern regarding the potential groundwater 

conservation district



Study 4
Draft Report on County-Wide Meetings
� Key Messages from Fannin County Meeting

� Population projections in 2006 Plan too high
� Disagree that the aquifer is being overdrafted
� Concerns with the proposed percentage of 

Lake Ralph Hall for export out of the county
� Interest in potential Oklahoma water in North 

Texas
� Concern with potential new groundwater 

conservation district



Study 4
Draft Report on County-Wide Meetings
� Key Messages from Freestone County 

Meeting
� Updates to current water supplies
� Fairfield may be interested in becoming a 

regional water provider (Richland-Chambers 
Reservoir)

� Groundwater conservation district has not yet 
established desired future conditions for 
aquifer



Study 4
Draft Report on County-Wide Meetings
� Key Messages from Grayson County Meeting

� Disagree that the aquifers are being 
overdrafted

� Interest in potential Oklahoma water in North 
Texas

� Concern regarding the potential new 
groundwater conservation district



Study 4
Draft Report on County-Wide Meetings
� Key Messages from Kaufman County 

Meeting
� Terrell, Crandall and other cities growing 

faster than 2006 Plan projected
� Potential new water user groups
� Interest in developing reuse projects



Study 4
Draft Report on County-Wide Meetings
� Key Messages from Navarro County Meeting

� Increase in construction of stock ponds
� Region C projections at the county level are in 

line with recent growth
� Corsicana is connecting to Richland-

Chambers Reservoir earlier than what was 
recommended in 2006 Plan

� Potential new water user groups



Presentation on Water 
Conservation Efforts in 
Region C

Carole Davis, City of Dallas 

Linda Christie, Tarrant Regional WD
Denise Hickey, North Texas MWD



Extent of Regional Water Provider 
Service Areas

Population Served

Dallas  2.3 million

TRWD  1.7 million

NTMWD  1.6 million



Proposed 2060 Water Reuse by Regions

C

H

G

K
M

F

E

A

I

B

N

D

J

L

P

O

C H G K M E F B A I O N P L J D
������������������������������������������������������� ����	�����������������������������������
��������
� ���������
�������������
����������
���������
������ �����
����������
�

����������	
����������
������



	�������������������������������������������������� ������������� �	������������������������������������ ������������������������ ��������������������������� �������
���������������
������� 
��

��������	
�
����������������������������

G

C

E

K

M
BAF

N

D
J

L

P

I

O

H

� � �  ! " # $ % & ' ( � ) * +

	�������������������������������������������������� �	����������� �������������������������������������� ����������������������� 
���������������
����������� �
���������������
�����������
��������������
�

����������	
����������
������



Proposed 2060 Water Reuse & Conservation by Regions

C

M

O

K

H

A

GLFE

B

N

I J

P
D

C M O K H A G L F E B N I J P D

	�������������������������������������������	������ ���������� �����������������������	����������������� ��������������
����� 
��������
����������
���������� 
�

����������	
����������
������



Schedule Update

Stephanie Griffin



Updated Schedule

� September 2008
� Present draft report on the Conservation and 

Reuse study 
� Present draft report for Four County study
� Present final report for Parker-Wise County 

study
� Update on TWDB contract status for 2009-11 

work



Updated Schedule

� November 2008
� Present final report for Conservation/Reuse 

study
� Present draft report for Athens Reuse study
� Update on Fort Worth reuse study
� Present final report for Four County study
� Update TWDB scope of work and contract 

status for 2009-2011 work



Updated Schedule

� February 2009
� Present final report on Athens Reuse study
� Present draft report and discuss revisions for 

final report for Fort Worth Reuse study
� Update on final TWDB scope of work for 2009-

2011 work



Other Discussion

Jim Parks



Other Discussion

� Updates from the Chair
� Report from Regional Liaisons
� Report from GMA8 Liaisons
� Report from Texas Water Development Board
� Report from Texas Parks and Wildlife Department
� Report from Texas Department of Agriculture
� Confirmation Date and Location of Next Meeting
� Other Discussion
� Acknowledgement of Guests
� Public Comments



Thank you for attending.

Materials are available at 
www.regioncwater.org


